



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 72 OF 2013
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2012

Paramjit Kayr Duggal

...Plaintiff

Versus

Amarjit Singh Anand & Another

...Defendants

Ms. Pratibha Shelake for Plaintiff.
Mr. Himanshu V. Kode for Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 3rd December, 2025.

P. C. :

1. List on **10th December, 2025** under the caption for 'framing of issues'.
2. The parties to come up with draft issues on the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]