

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 72 OF 2013

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1394 OF 2012

Paramjit Kayr DuggalPETITIONER

V/S

Amarjit Singh Anand And Anr.RESPONDENT

Adv. Jovita Pereira for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)